وزارة التربية والتعليم                               جدول المواصفات للصف العاشر 2024 
اللغة العربية
الفصل الدراسي الثاني 
	الرقم
	المهارة
	وزن المهارة
	علامة المهارة
	العمليات العقلية الدنيا
	العمليات العقلية العليا

	
	
	
	
	تذكر
	فهم
	تطبيق
	تركيب
	تقويم
	إبداع

	1-
	القراءة
	25%
	 30
	7
	7
	7
	3
	3
	3

	2-
	أبني لغتي
	15%
	18
	4
	4
	4
	2
	2
	2

	3-
	الاستماع
	20%
	24
	6
	6
	6
	2
	2
	2

	4-
	التحدث
	20%
	24
	6
	6
	6
	2
	2
	2

	5-
	الكتابة
	20%
	24
	6
	6
	6
	2
	2
	2

	6-
	المجموع
	100%
	120
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